ENTRY INFORMATION

ENTRY FORMS

District meet academic directors will certify academic and one-act play results online. This will serve as each district's official entry form. Upon certification, the regional meet director will advance

the qualified entries online.

ELIGIBILITY

The eligibility of each student competing at the Regional Meet is the responsibility of the individual school he or she is representing.

ENTRIES and CHANGES

ACADEMICS AND ONE-ACT PLAY

Academic Events and One-Act Play

Mark Bernier

Spring Meet Regional Director

mbernier@blinn.edu

979 251 4658 (all Academic contests communication)

See next page for fee payment information.

The mailing address for both Academic and OAP Directors is

Mark Bernier **UIL Meet Director** % Blinn College 902 College Avenue Brenham, Texas 77833

FEES

OVERVIEW

In order to simplify the accounting procedure for the Regional Meet entry fees, the Spring Meet District Chairperson for each UIL district represented in the region should send **one** check to cover all the high schools in his or her UIL district; this one check can cover all the entry fees for both the academic events and any One-Act Play entries; however, a separate check for the One-Act Play entries can be cut by the district chairperson, **OR** each high school advancing to regional One-Act Play can send its own OAP check. The Spring Meet District Chairperson (high school level) may then assess each member school in the UIL district according to each school's total number of contestants. Please include a Fee Form with check(s), which is found under a different link on the region-specific webpage. Invoices will be sent to each UIL District chairperson approximately four weeks before the regional meet.

ENTRY FEES PAYMENT

Blinn College District will bill each UIL District's lead high school.

 \rightarrow \$2700.00

more information on the next page

All fees checks should be made payable to Blinn College and should be mailed to

> **Blinn College District Attention: ACCOUNTING** 902 College Avenue Brenham, Texas 77833

FEES

DEADLINES

Academics postmarked by 23 April 2025 One-Act Play postmarked by 23 April 2025

All entry fees should be paid before participants compete.

ALTERNATES and TEAM SUBSTITUTIONS

Each District Chairperson must certify the district results. The correct and full names, not initials, of the contestants must be given. The first and second alternates must be notified that if one or two of the qualifiers cannot make the Meet, the alternate(s) will be able to compete at the Regional Meet. If a school has any changes in its entries after they have been submitted, **both** the District Chairperson and the Regional Meet Director must be informed prior to the day of the contest. Any team substitute, as allowed by the *C&CR*, must present a completed substitution form or a letter of eligibility signed by the designated school administrator.

ACADEMIC EVENTS FEES

FULL SLATE (ACADEMIC ONLY) \$2700.00

ONE CHECK
ONLY
FROM EACH
UIL DISTRICT

ONE-ACT PLAY FEES

\$675.00

Each District Meet Chairperson handles all entry fees for his or her district and then bills respective high schools for the amount owed. The Chairperson should send the academic fees and One-Act Play fees once all pre-region competition has been certified. One check should be made to cover the full academic slate and another should cover the OAP fees for the UIL district's advancing plays, though, as stated above, each high school can send a check for its OAP entry. (See deadlines above.)

* How the member schools constituting the UIL district divide the \$2700.00 full slate fee among themselves is the business of the member schools within the district and the district's Spring Meet Chairperson.

A \$675 entry fee is required of each one-act play entered in the One-Act Play competition. Each school with a play advancing from area to region should remember to bring ALL the required paperwork, including the new STANDARDS COMPLIANCE FORM.

Note: Admission for the One-Act Play Contest is \$5.00 for students and \$10.00 for adults; however, individual members of the cast and crew will not be required to pay the cost of general admission to watch the other plays in the competition. Checks will be accepted.